## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4451059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOHAMED ELWAZER	06/03/2016
CATHERINE BENTLEY	06/03/2016
HAZEM MOHAMMED	06/03/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KINTRANS, LTD.
Street Address:	OFFSHORE INCORPORATIONS CENTRE
City:	ROAD TOWN,TORTOLA PO BOX 957
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15613201
PCT Number:	US2017035866

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (630)627-2145

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6306274552

Email: oconnor@rvoiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MERCEDES V. O'CONNOR

Address Line 1: 1S376 SUMMIT AVENUE, COURT C
Address Line 2: ROCKMAN VIDEBECK & O'CONNOR
Address Line 4: OAKBROOK TERRACE, ILLINOIS 60181

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KTS-100-B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MERCEDES V. O'CONNOR

SIGNATURE: /Mercedes V. O'Connor/

DATE SIGNED: 06/08/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=KTS100B\_ExecutedAssign#page1.tif source=KTS100B\_ExecutedAssign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042740 FRAME: 0177

504404362

# ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Mohamed Elwazer of Arch Tower, Jumeriah Lakes Towers, Cluster G. Apt. 1207, Dubai, United Arab Emirates, Catherine Bentley of 10217 Best Drive, Dallas, Texas 75229, U.S.A., and Hazem Said Ahmed Mohammed of 16 Mohammed Mahmoud Qassem Street, Al Nozha, Cairo, Egypt, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Kin Trans, Ltd., a British Virgin Islands corporation having offices at Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, P.O. Box 957, British Virgin Islands, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention described and claimed in our application for United States Letters Patent entitled: Automatic Body Movement Recognition and Association System executed by us on this date and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States of America and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said assignee, its successors and assigns, and we agree that we will, without additional compensation, but without cost to us, promptly communicate to said assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid our said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

Signed and sealed this 3rd day of June, 2016.

179475

Mohanjed,Elwazer

Catherine Bendev

PATENT REEL: 042740 FRAME: 0178

# ASSIGNATION

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Mohamed Elwazer of Arch Tower, Jumeriah Lakes Fowers, Cluster G, Apt. 1207. Dubai, United Arab Emirates, Catherine Bentley of 10217 Best Drive, Dallas, Texas 75229, U.SA., and Hazem Said Ahmed Mohammed of 16 Mohammed Mahmoud Quisem Street, Al Nozha, Cairo, Egypt, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto KinTrans, Ltd., a British Virgin Islands corporation having offices at Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tonola, P.O. Box 997, Brook Virgin Islands, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention described and claimed in our application for United States Letters Patent entitled: Automatic Body Movement Recognition and Association System executed by us on this date and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States of America and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, relieves and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said assignee, its successors and assigns, and we agree that we will, without additional compensation, but without cost to us, promptly communicate to said assigner, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested and restity in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissus applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid our said assignce, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

Signed and s	ealed this 3rd	day of June.	2016.
Mohamed Fil	WHAT		
Catherine Be	ntley		
		31/2	
Hazem Molo	mmed /	<i>77</i>	
	mmed (		PATEN

RECORDED: 06/08/2017

REEL: 042740 FRAME: 0179